
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014192-2024 

Contract

Disposable Hospital Cubicle Curtains

Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014192

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042cdd  

Published 2 May 2024, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust

Torbay Hospital Lowes Bridge

Torquay

TQ2 7AA

Contact

Richard Lang

Email

richard.lang@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1803653365

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014192-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014192-2024
mailto:richard.lang@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK42 - Torbay

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/
https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Disposable Hospital Cubicle Curtains

Reference number

TSDFT330

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39515100 - Curtains

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Disposable Hospital Cubicle Curtains to Torbay and South Devon NHS
Foundation Trust

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK42 - Torbay

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Torbay Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Disposable Hospital Cubicle Curtains

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-001160

/Notice/001160-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grosvenor Contracts London Limited

Units 2-5 Old Jamaica Road Business Estate, Bermondsey

London

SE16 4AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 6 to 7

Lowest offer: £150,000 / Highest offer: £150,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peninsula Purchasing and Supply Alliance

Bircham House, Ground Floor William Prance Road

Plymouth

PL6 5WR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust

Torbay Hospital Lowes Bridge

Torquay

TQ2 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/

https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/
https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust

Torbay Hospital Lowes Bridge

Torquay

TQ2 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.torbayandsouthdevon.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T09:41:52+0100
	TCPDF




